

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 610 of 2025

Dilip Oraon ----- Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand --- Respondent

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

---  
For the Appellant: Mr. Prashant Kr. Rahul, Advocate  
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Special P.P.

02 / 17.06.2025 Admit.

Call for the lower court records.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)**

**(Ambuj Nath, J)**

Ranjeet-Nandini/