

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 610 of 2025

Dilip Oraon ... Appellant

Versus

State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : Mr. Prashant Kumar Rahul, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 03

Dated 14th July, 2025

Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, learned Spl.P.P. is directed to file an objection to I.A. No. 8211 of 2025.

Let this case be listed on 13.08.2025.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

MK

(AMBUJ NATH, J.)